4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
605 7080
635 7580
655 7860
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0601
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 30-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0602
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0604
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 8. 9260
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.5001

. 0000

. 0780 . 8739

. 1032 1.1562

. 9302 10. 4212

. 9003 43. 6959

. 4848 27.8378

. 2848 3. 1907

. 2526 2. 8299

. 1821 2. 0401

. 5761 6. 4542

. 9260 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  8.2328
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6264

. 0000

. 0780 . 9474

. 0517 . 6280

. 9302 11. 2987

. 2250 63. 4656

. 2848 3. 4593

. 4669 5.6712

. 0515 . 6255

. 2526 3. 0682

. 1821 2.2119

. 5761 6. 9978

. 2328 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  7.7659
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.7242

. 0000

. 0780 1. 0044

. 1032 1. 3289

. 9302 11. 9780

. 2250 67.2813

. 2848 3.6673

. 2526 3. 2527

. 1821 2.3449

. 5761 7.4183

. 7659 * 100. 0000 *

10



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
633 7520
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
911 3760
921 6332
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
911 3760
926 4600
986 8440
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
807 6150
808 6151
911 3760
948 4780
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0606
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
CTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0607
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
SUNNYLAND SAN DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0609
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF CREST HI LL
CITY CREST H LL RD BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
VWH TE OAK LI BRARY DI S
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 8. 0035
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6730

. 0000

. 0780 . 9746

. 0517 . 6460

. 2250 65. 2839

. 2848 3. 5584

. 1106 1. 3819

. 0740 13. 4191

. 0515 . 6435

. 2526 3. 1561

. 1653 2.0653

. 5761 7.1982

. 0035 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  7.7659
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.7242

. 0000

. 0780 1. 0044

. 1032 1. 3289

. 9302 11. 9780

. 2250 67.2813

. 2848 3.6673

. 2526 3. 2527

. 1821 2. 3449

. 0000

. 5761 7.4183

. 7659 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 4010
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.5939

. 0000 :

. 0780 . 9285

. 0517 . 6154

. 9302 11. 0725

. 2250 62. 1950

. 2848 3. 3901

. 5547 6. 6028

. 0515 . 6130

. 2526 3. 0068

. 2625 3. 1246

. 5761 6. 8574

. 4010 * 100. 0000 *

12



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
807 6150
808 6151
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
633 7520
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
911 3760
921 6332
952 4602
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0610
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF CREST HI LL
CITY CREST H LL RD BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0612
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
CTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
PLFD LI BRARY SPECI AL
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0613
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 8. 3206
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6093

. 0000

. 0780 . 9374

. 0517 . 6213

. 9302 11. 1795

. 2250 62. 7960

. 2848 3.4228

. 5547 6. 6666

. 0515 . 6189

. 2526 3. 0358

. 1821 2.1885

. 5761 6. 9239

. 3206 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 0035
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6730

. 0000 :

. 0780 . 9746

. 0517 . 6460

. 2250 65. 2839

. 2848 3. 5584

. 1106 1. 3819

. 0740 13. 4191

. 0515 . 6435

. 2526 3. 1561

. 1653 2.0653

. 0000

. 5761 7.1982

. 0035 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  7.7313
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 7319

. 0000

. 0780 1. 0089

. 0517 . 6687

. 2250 67.5824

. 2848 3. 6837

. 8956 11. 5841

. 0515 . 6661

. 2526 3.2672

. 1821 2. 3554

. 5761 7.4516

. 7313 * 100. 0000 *

11



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
409 2360
633 7520
655 7860
807 6150
808 6151
911 3760
948 4780
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
633 7520
655 7860
734 6722
839 6720
840 6721
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
605 7080
635 7580
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
911 3760
921 6332
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0614
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF CREST HI LL
CITY CREST H LL RD BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
VWH TE OAK LI BRARY DI S
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0615
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI L ROVEOVI LLE FI RE
VI LLAGE OF ROVEOVI LLE
VIL ROVEO RD & BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0618
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 30-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE  8.6229
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.5528

. 0000

. 0780 . 9046

. 0517 . 5996

. 1521 13. 3609

. 2250 60. 5945

. 2848 3. 3028

. 5547 6. 4329

. 0515 . 5972

. 2526 2.9294

. 2625 3. 0442

. 5761 6. 6811

. 6229 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 0232
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6689

. 0000 :

. 0780 . 9722

. 0517 . 6444

. 2250 65. 1236

. 2848 3. 5497

. 2047 2.5514

. 9828 12. 2495

. 0515 . 6419

. 2526 3. 1484

. 1821 2. 2697

. 5761 7.1803

. 0232 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 9. 1636
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 4612

. 0000

. 0780 . 8512

. 0517 . 5642

. 9003 42. 5630

. 4848 27.1160

. 2848 3. 1079

. 1106 1. 2069

. 0740 11. 7203

. 0515 . 5620

. 2526 2. 7566

. 1653 1. 8039

. 5761 6. 2868

. 1636 * 100. 0000 *

13



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
712 5720
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
409 2360
633 7520
655 7860
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
409 2360
633 7520
655 7860
839 6720
840 6721
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0620
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VIL PLFLD TIF 1
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0621
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0622
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF ROVEOVI LLE
VIL ROVEO RD & BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

10

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE  8.2328
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6264

. 0000

. 0780 . 9474

. 0517 . 6280

. 9302 11. 2987

. 2250 63. 4656

. 2848 3. 4593

. 0000

. 4669 5.6712

. 0515 . 6255

. 2526 3. 0682

. 1821 2.2119

. 5761 6. 9978

. 2328 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  7.9878
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6763

. 0000 :

. 0780 . 9765

. 1032 1.2920

. 1521 14. 4232

. 2250 65. 4123

. 2848 3. 5654

. 2526 3.1623

. 1821 2.2797

. 5761 7.2123

. 9878 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 9706
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.4927

. 0000

. 0780 . 8695

. 0517 . 5763

. 1521 12. 8431

. 2250 58. 2458

. 2848 3.1748

. 9828 10. 9558

. 0515 . 5741

. 2526 2. 8159

. 1821 2.0300

. 5761 6. 4220

. 9706 * 100. 0000 *

12



4/ 11/ 22 2021 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 0623 TOTAL RATE 8. 0035
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1339 1. 6730
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
242 1640 PLFD TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0780 . 9746
243 1641 PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0517 . 6460
633 7520 UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202 5. 2250 65. 2839
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2848 3. 5584
735 6333 CGTY OF JOLIET FIRE . 1106 1. 3819
819 6330 GTY OF JOLI ET 1. 0740 13. 4191
820 6331 CTY JOLIET RD & BR . 0515 . 6435
911 3760 PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST . 2526 3. 1561
921 6332 CTY JOLIET PUB LIB . 1653 2.0653
986 8440 SUNNYLAND SAN DI ST . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5761 7.1982
TOTALS  8.0035 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 0625 TOTAL RATE 8. 0035
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1339 1. 6730
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
242 1640 PLFD TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0780 . 9746
243 1641 PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0517 . 6460
633 7520 UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202 5. 2250 65. 2839
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2848 3. 5584
735 6333 CTY OF JOLIET FIRE . 1106 1. 3819
757 5161 CTY OF JOLIET SSA 5 . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
819 6330 GTY OF JOLI ET 1. 0740 13. 4191
820 6331 CTY JOLIET RD & BR . 0515 . 6435
911 3760 PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST . 2526 3. 1561
921 6332 CTY JOLIET PUB LIB . 1653 2.0653
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5761 7.1982
TOTALS  8.0035 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 0626 TOTAL RATE 8. 3206
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1339 1. 6093
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
242 1640 PLFD TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0780 . 9374
243 1641 PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0517 . 6213
416 2660 PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST . 9302 11. 1795
633 7520 UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202 5. 2250 62. 7960
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2848 3.4228
807 6150 CTY OF CREST H LL . 5547 6. 6666
808 6151 CITY CREST H LL RD BR . 0515 . 6189
911 3760 PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST . 2526 3. 0358
926 4600 PLFD PUB LI B DI ST . 1821 2.1885
986 8440 SUNNYLAND SAN DI ST . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5761 6. 9239
TOTALS  8.3206 * 100. 0000 * 13



4/ 11/ 22 2021 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 0627 TOTAL RATE  8.2328
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1339 1. 6264
011 0020 W LL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
242 1640 PLFD TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0780 . 9474
243 1641 PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0517 . 6280
416 2660 PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST . 9302 11. 2987
633 7520 UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202 5. 2250 63. 4656
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2848 3. 4593
784 5721 PLAI NFI ELD TIF 2 . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
835 6660 VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD . 4669 5.6712
836 6661 VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR . 0515 . 6255
911 3760 PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST . 2526 3. 0682
926 4600 PLFD PUB LI B DI ST . 1821 2.2119
999 0010 W LL COUNTY . 5761 6. 9978
TOTALS  8.2328 * 100. 0000 * 13





